C 11/20108	Docket No.: MU1.003.US		
FORM PTO-1595 (Mc dified) 11-21-	2008 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Nev 0.551-0027 (∋xp.5/31/2002) PO8A/REV04	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ✦ ✦ ✦ ♥ ♥ ♥			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Light United States Patent	6232 ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
American International Marketing, Inc.			
	Name: Richard D. Mu		
	Address: 1801 Villard Street		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) □ Yes ⊠ No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): 08/18/2008			
🗆 Assignment 📄 Merger	City: Eugene		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	State/Prov.: Oregon		
□ Joint Research Agreement	Country: US ZIP: 97403		
 Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 🖓 Yes 🖾 No		
4. Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No. (s) A. Patent Ap	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Fatent Application No. (S)	6,481,432		
	9		
	\sim		
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents $\sum_{i=1}^{n}$		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Timothy E. Siegel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Registration No.: 37,442	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	S Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Bellevue	8. Payment Information		
State/Prov.: Washington	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Country: US ZIP: <u>98004-4376</u>	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>425-943-7609</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-4608 481432		
Fax Number: <u>877-291-4380</u>	Authorized User Name Timothy E. Siegel		
Email Address tim@intproplaw.com	V		
9. Signature:	11/13/2008		
Signature	Date		
Timothy E. Siegel	Total number of pages including cover 10		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and upcument.		
Documents to be recorded (including cover s Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Direct	heet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or malled to: or of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 021890 FRAME: 0808

|

10 - 07 - 2008 T US DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE 10 - 07 - 2008 T US DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE 10 - 05 - 2008 Total solutions Pattern and Trademark Office 10 - 05 - 2008 Total solutions Pattern and Trademark Office 10 - 05 - 2008 Total solutions Pattern and Trademark Office 10 - 05 - 2008 Total solutions Pattern and Trademark Office 10 - 05 - 2008 Total solutions Pattern and Trademark Office 10 - 05 - 2008 Total solutions Pattern and States Patent and Trademark Office 10 - 05 - 2008 Total solutions Pattern and States Patent and Trademark Office 10 - 05 - 2008 T Name: Richard D. Mu Additional numees(s) of conveying party(les): Name: Richard D. Mu Additional numees(s) O conversione State/Prov. Gregon 10 - 00 regon Country: US ZIP: 97403 10 - 00 regon Country: US ZI	· •			Docket	No.: MU1.003	<u>.us</u>	
Subjection correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 103528596 ached documents or the new address(es) below. 10. Subjective should be mailed: 103528596 ached documents or the new address(es) below. 10. Name of conveying party(les): Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Name: Richard D. Mu Address: 1801 Villard Street Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Ves. 28 No Name: Richard D. Mu Address: 1801 Villard Street State/Prov. Oregon City: Eugene State/Prov. Oregon Government Interest Assignment City: Eugene State/Prov. Oregon Government Interest Assignment Change of Name City: Eugene 6 Application or patent numbers(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Additional numbers attached? Yes. 28 No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: This document is being filed together with a new application. 8. Registration No. (s) E. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 City: Belevac State/Prov. Washington City: Belevac State/Prov. Washington ZIP: 98004-376 Payment Information Phone Number: 47:2-91-4380 ZI		10-07-	2008	:т	U.S. DEPARTM	IENT OF	COMMERCE
Tob settings+++ 103528596 ached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les): American International Marketing, lic. / 0 - 6 - 0 K Additional numes(s) of conveying party(les): Security Date(s): Basignment Government Interest Assignment Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Covernment Interest Assignment Basignment Government Interest Assignment Execution Date(s): Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No. (s) StateProv.: Additional numbers attached? Yes B No Additional numbers attached? Yes B No StateProv: Washington City: Balewa StateProv: StateProv: StateProv: StateProv: StateProv: StateProv: StateProv:	OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)				Patent and Trademark Office		
1. Name of conveying party(les): / 0 · 6 : 0 k 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): / 0 · 6 : 0 k Name: Richard D. Mu Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): / 0 · 6 : 0 k Name: Richard D. Mu Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): / 0 · 6 : 0 k Name: Richard D. Mu Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): / 0 · 6 : 0 k Name and address of receiving party(les): State/Prov: Oregoa Country: US ZIP: 97403 Government Interest Assignment Country: US ZIP: 97403 Government Interest Assignment Country: US ZIP: 97403 Government Interest Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes Yes Application or patent numbers(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No. (s) 6. Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No. Additional numbers attached? Yes No. 6. Additional numbers of applications and patents involved: In	Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	103500		▼		▼	▼
American Interest automal Marketing, Inc. / 0 6 0 K / 0 6 0 K / 0 6 0 K / 0 6 0 K / 0 6 0 K Addiconal names(s) of conveying pertyl(#s) 1 Yes 20 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 0.6/19/2008 Margement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Country: US Country: US / 0 fbr Address(es) / 0 fbr Yes / 0 fbr Address(es) / 0 fbr Address(es) / 0 fbr Address(es) / 0 fbr Address(es) / 0 fbr Yes / 0 fbr Address(es) / 0 fbr Yes / 0 fbr Address(es) / 0 fbr Yes / 0 fbr Yes / 0 fbr State/Prov: Mashington		rademark Office:	596	ached docume	ents or the new	address	s(es) below.
Address: IB01 Villard Street Address: IB01 Villard Street Address: IB01 Villard Street Address: IB01 Villard Street Stater of conveying partylies) Yes IS No Address: IB01 Villard Street Stater of conveying partylies) Yes IS No Address: IB01 Villard Street Sascify Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Baditonal name(s) & address(e) Yes IS No Cher Additional name(s) & address(e) Yes IS No 4. Application or patent numbers(s): A file occument is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No. (s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Involved: 1 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Total fee (37 CFR 121(h) & 3 41) \$ 40.00 Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Address: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Total fee (37 CFR 121(h) & 3 41) \$ 40.00 Address: City: Belitevee State/Prov: <t< th=""><th>American International Marketing, Inc.</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>eiving party(i</th><th>es):</th><th></th></t<>	American International Marketing, Inc.				eiving party(i	es):	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 08/18/2008 Chy: Eagene Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Covernment Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes A. Application or patent numbers(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No (s) 6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: This document of applications and patents involved: Name: Timothy E. Siggel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 City: Bellevuc State/Prov.: Washington State/Prov: Yes None required (government interest not affecting title) Registration No: 37.422 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 State/Prov: Wathorized to be charged to deposit account State/Prov: Yinsbington S. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers City: Bellevuc Signature B. Payment information S. Credit Card La							
Execution Date(s): 08/18/2008 Ø Assignment Image: Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Image: Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Country: US Covernment Interest Assignment Country: US Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes 4. Application or patent numbers(s): A Patent Application No. (s) This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Application No. (s) 6, 481,324 Image: Change of Agreement involved: Image: Change of Agreement is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Application No. (s) 6, Total numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Image: Change of Agreement involved: Image: Change of Agreement involved: Registration No: 37,442 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Change of Agreement involved: City: Bellevue State/Prov: Washington Seconset State/Prov: Washington Image: Change of Agreement information Image: Change of Agreement information Grego: ZIP: 98004-4376 Expiration Date Image: Change of Agreement informa							
X Assignment Merger Sourity Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Country: US ZIP: 97403 Country: US Country: US ZIP: 97403 Additional numbers (S: address(ex) Yes Application or patent numbers(s): Additional numbers (S: address(ex) A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No (s) 6. Agreement State(Prov:: Washington Registration No: 37,442 Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Authorized to be charged to deposit account State/Prov:: Washington ZIP: 9804-4376 Fax Number: 877-291-4380 Email Address: tim@intproplaw.com B. Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Signature: Signature<	-	1=					
Subscripting it in the search Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment County: US Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes Other Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No 4. Application or patent numbers(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Application No. (s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I Name: Timothy E. Siegel 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I Name: Timothy E. Siegel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account State/Prov:: Washington ZIP: 98004-4376 None required (government interest not affecting title) Phone Number: 877-291-4380 ZIP: 98004-4376 Expiration Date Phone Number: 877-291-4380 Email Address: tim@intproplaw.com 8! FusBer Signature: Signature 6! FusBer Pages indump gover Signature: Signature 6! FusBer Opplyptoget/segre Timothy E. Sigel Total number of pages indump gover 3			City: Eugene				
□ Joint Research Agreement □ Country: US ZIP: 97403 □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application or patent numbers(s): □ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 4. Application No. (s) □ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Application No. (s) □ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Interest Timothy E. Stegel 1 Registration No. : 37,442 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account △ Address: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account △ Address: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account △ Benclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Country: US ZIP: 98004-4376 Phone Number: 425-943-7609 Expiration Date Fax Number: 877-291		•					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent numbers(s): A. Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) 6.481,324 B. Patent No.(s) 6.71 In umber of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Chromity E. Sigel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Swite 1900 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		inge of Name		Dregon			
Application or patent numbers(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No 4. Application or patent numbers(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Patent Application No. (s) 6.481,324 Image: Standard Sta			Country: US		ZIP: 9	7/403	
□ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application or patent numbers(s): □ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No. (s) □ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6.481,324 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Timothy E. Siegel 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Name: Timothy E. Siegel 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card City: Bellevue ZIP: 98004-4376 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Country: US ZIP: 98004-4376 Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-4608 Phone Number: 425-943-7609 Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-4608 Fax Number: 877-291-4380 Expiration Date 0 Ernail Address: tim@intproplaw.com Signature 0 90/19/2008/44.6# ar Signature 0 Sign	•	ense					
A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🖄 No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Timothy E. Siegel 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Registration No: 37.442 Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Authorized to be charged by credit card Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed City: Bellevue 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8. Payment Information State/Prov.: Washington a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 50-4608 Country: US ZIP: 98004-4376 Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-4608 Phone Number: 425-943-7609 Authorized User Name Timothy E. Siegel 8! Fu:8821 99/19/2008 ⁴⁴ -8# 4# 9. Signature: Signature 6! Fu:8821 99/19/2008 ⁴⁴ -8# 4# Date Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover stead. Total number of pages including cover stead.	-		Additional name(s) & address(es)	. .	Yes	🛛 No
A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🖄 No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Timothy E. Siegel 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Registration No: 37.442 Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Authorized to be charged by credit card Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed City: Bellevue 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8. Payment Information State/Prov.: Washington a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 50-4608 Country: US ZIP: 98004-4376 Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-4608 Phone Number: 425-943-7609 Authorized User Name Timothy E. Siegel 8! Fu:8821 99/19/2008 ⁴⁴ -8# 4# 9. Signature: Signature 6! Fu:8821 99/19/2008 ⁴⁴ -8# 4# Date Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover stead. Total number of pages including cover stead.	4. Application or patent numbers(s):	 [This documen	nt is beina filed	together with	a new a	application.
6,481,324 Additional numbers attached? Yes 🖄 No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Timothy E. Siegel 1 Registration No.: 37,442		-	1	•	J		
Additional numbers attached? Yes \Begin{aligned}{llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					9	
Additional numbers attached? Yes \Begin{aligned}{llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll						- 10 - 10	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Timothy E. Siegel 1 Registration No.: 37,442						-	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Timothy E. Siegel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card City: Bellevue 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State/Prov: Washington 2IP: 98004-4376 Phone Number: 425-943-7609 b. Deposit Account Number 50-4608 Fax Number: 877-291-4380 Authorized User Name Email Address: tim@intproplaw.com 91 FU:8821 09/19/2008 ⁴⁴⁵ . Bit GP Oil FU:8821 09/19/2008 ⁴⁴⁵ . Bit GP Oil FU:8821 09/19/2008 ⁴⁴⁵ . Bit GP Date			:				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Timothy E. Siegel 1 Registration No.: 37,442 1 Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Authorized to be charged by credit card Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Authorized to be charged by credit card City: Bellevue 8. Payment information State/Prov.: Washington a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Country: US ZIP: 98004-4376 Phone Number: 877-291-4380 b. Deposit Account Number 50-4608 Email Address: tim@intproplaw.com 9. Signature 9. Signature: Op/19/2008 ^{44. 64} GP Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Timothy E. Siegel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Registration No.: 37,442 Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account State/Prov.: Washington None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Country: US ZIP: 98004-4376 Phone Number: 877-291-4380 b. Deposit Account Number 50-4608 Email Address: tim@intproplaw.com B1 FL:6021 9. Signature: 09/19/£008 ^{44.64} GP Signature 09/19/£008 ^{44.64} GP Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	Ad	iditional numbers atta	ched? 🗍 Yes 🛛	No No		řé	
Name: Timothy E. Siegel Interview Registration No.: 37,442 Interview Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Interview Image: Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Interview Image: Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Image: Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Image: Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Image: Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 Image: City: Bellevue Image: Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 State/Prov.: Washington Image: Address: City: 98004-4376 Country: US ZIP: 98004-4376 Phone Number: 425-943-7609 Expiration Date Fax Number: 877-291-4380 Deposit Account Number 50-4608 Email Address: tim@intproplaw.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: Signature Image: Market of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Signature Total number of pages including cover Image: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	5. Name and address to whom correspond		6. Total numb		ions and pate	ents	
Registration No.: 37,442 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card City: Bellevue 0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account State/Prov.: Washington 0 None required (government interest not affecting title) Registration No.: 37,442 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Country: US ZIP: 98004-4376 Phone Number: 425-943-7609 Expiration Date Fax Number: 877-291-4380 b. Deposit Account Number 50-4608 Email Address: tim@intproplaw.com Timothy E. Siegel 18/66/2868 DBYRWF 61 FU:8821 09/19/2008 ^{49.69} GP Date Signature: Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover							
Address: 601 108th Ave. NE, Suite 1900			7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h)	& 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u>	00	
□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ City: Bellevue State/Prov.: Washington			Authorize	ed to be charge	ed by credit ca	rd	
City: Bellevue Image: State/Prov.: Washington State/Prov.: Washington State/Prov.: Washington Country: US ZIP: 98004-4376 Phone Number: 425-943-7609 Expiration Date Fax Number: 877-291-4380 b. Deposit Account Number 50-4608 Email Address: tim@intproplaw.com Muthorized User Name 9. Signature: B1 FU:8821 Og/19/2008 ^{46.666} OF Og/19/2008 ^{46.666} OF Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			🗆 Authorize	ed to be charge	ed to deposit a	ccount	
City: Bellevue State/Prov.: Washington State/Prov.: Washington a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Country: US ZIP: 98004-4376 Phone Number: 425-943-7609 Expiration Date Fax Number: 877-291-4380 b. Deposit Account Number 50-4608 Email Address: tim@intproplaw.com Authorized User Name 18/06/2806 pBYRNF 90000047 6480324 9. Signature: 61 FU:8021 Vimot Matter 09/19/1000849.664 000 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
State/Prov.: Washington Country: US ZIP: 98004-4376 Phone Number: 425-943-7609 Fax Number: 877-291-4380 Email Address: tim@intproplaw.com 9. Signature: 09/19/2008 ^{446.646} 0P Signature: 09/19/2008 ^{446.646} 0P Timothy E. Siegel 09/19/2008 ^{446.646} 0P Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Cibr. Belleune	·····	None req	quired (governr	nent interest n	ot affe	cting title)
Country: US ZIP: 98004-4376 Phone Number: 425-943-7609 Expiration Date Fax Number: 877-291-4380 b. Deposit Account Number 50-4608 Email Address: tim@intproplaw.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: 61 FU:8821 Signature 09/19/p008 ^{46.64} 0P Signature Timothy E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			8. Payment in	formation			
Phone Number: 425-943-7609 Expiration Date Fax Number: 877-291-4380 b. Deposit Account Number 50-4608 Email Address: tim@intproplaw.com Authorized User Name Timothy E. Siegel 18/06/2908 DBYRNF 0000004E 6481624 9. Signature: 01 FU:8821 Signature 09/19/2008 ^{46.66} @P Signature 09/19/2008 ^{46.66} @P Timothy E. Siegel 09/19/2008 ^{46.66} @P Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		 0 <i>1_</i> 1376	a. Credit Car	rd Last 4 Nu	mbers		
Fax Number: 877-291-4380 Email Address: tim@intproplaw.com 9. Signature: 01 Finothy E. Siegel 09/19/2008 ^{44.64} 0p Signature 09/19/2008 ^{44.64} 0p Timothy E. Siegel 09/19/2008 ^{44.64} 0p Signature 03 Signature 04 Signature 03 Signature 03 Signature 03 Signature 04 Si		04-4570		Expiration	n Date		
Email Address: tim@intproplaw.com Authorized User Name Timothy E. Siegel 9. Signature: 09/19/2008 ^{46.66} 00 09/19/2008 ^{46.66} 00 Signature 09/19/2008 ^{46.66} 00 Timothy E. Siegel 09/19/2008 ^{46.66} 00 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			b. Deposit A	ccount Numbe	er 50-4608		
18/06/2808 D&RE 18/06/2808 D&RE 9. Signature: 01 FU:8021 09/19/2008 ^{48.68} DP Signature Timothy E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
9. Signature: 9. Signature: 61 FU:8821 09/19/2008 ^{45.64} 0P Date Timothy E. Siegel Name of Person Signing 3	Email Address: tim@intproplaw.com				-		<u> </u>
Signature 09/19/2008 ^{48.64} 0p Timothy E. Siegel Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	9. Signature:	49. /					1
Signature Date Timothy E. Siegel Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	imo	My L	regel		0	9/19/20	08 ⁴⁶ .66 0p
Name of Person Signing Iotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Si	gnature				_ 1	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:	Timothy	E. Siegel		T -4-	al number of	noludie	
				she	et, attachments, and		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021890 FRAME: 0809

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 18th Day of August, 2008, by and from:

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL)	
MARKETING, INC.)	Hereinafter referred
an Arizona corporation,)	to as "AIM
having an address of)	
660 East Bird Lane)	
Litchfield Park, Arizona 85340)	
	to	
)	
RICHARD D. MU,)	Hereinafter referred
a United States citizen)	to as "MU"
having an address of)	
1801 Villard Street)	
Eugene, Oregon 97403)	
))	

RECITALS

AIM is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment from the respective inventors, of United States Patent No. 6,481,432, issued November 19, 2002, entitled "PAINTBALL HOPPER".

The U.S. Patent identified above, and the improvements described and claimed therein shall hereinafter collectively be referred to as "Patent Rights".

Pursuant to the certain Agreement executed between Ricochet Development, L.L.C. and Maxlink Products Co., Limited dated August 18, 2008, AIM desires to assign said Patent Rights to MU.

AIM and MU mutually desire such assignment of said Patent Rights to be evidenced by a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above, and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by AIM, AIM agrees as follows:

AlM does hereby sell and assign to MU, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in the aboveidentified Patent Rights, including U.S. Design Patent No. 6,481,432, the same to be held and enjoyed by MU for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said patent has been or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would

PATENT REEL: 021890 FRAME: 0810 have been held and enjoyed by AIM if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue and collect for such claims for MU's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITTNESS WHEREOF, AIM has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL MARKETING, INC. (AIM) By: Ennis Rushton

Title: President, American International Marketing, Inc.

STATE OF ARIZONA County of Maricopa

On this $\underline{/84}$ day of $\underline{A-x-t}$, 2008, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Ennis Rushton, President of American International Marketing, Inc. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

)ss.

)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

1-31-2010



RECORDED: 11/20/2008